
 
 
 

FOOTBALL GAME BROADCAST SCHEDULE 
 

Day  Date   Opponent  Game Time Airtime 
 
Saturday August 30  Alabama  3:30 pm 1:30 pm 
Saturday September 6  East Texas A&M 12:00 pm 10:00 am 
Saturday September 20  Kent State  0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Friday  September 26  Virginia   7:00 pm 5:00 pm 
Saturday October 4  Miami   0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Saturday October11  Pitt   0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Saturday October 18  Stanford  10:30 pm 8:30 pm 
Saturday November 1  Wake Forest  0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Saturday November 8  Clemson  0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Saturday November 15  Virginia Tech  0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Friday  November 21  North Carolina State 8:00 pm 6:00 pm 
Saturday November 29  Florida   0:00 pm 0:00 pm 
Postseason  TBD 
Dates/times are subject to change. All times are Eastern. 
Other game/airtimes will be available approximately 12 days prior to game day. 
 

INSIDE SEMINOLE FOOTBALL WITH MIKE NORVELL 
 
Day  Date   Airtime         
Monday August 25  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday September 1  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday September 15  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday September 22  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday September 29  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday October 6  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday October 13  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday October 27  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday November 3  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday November 10  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday November 17  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Monday November 24  7:00-7:59:50 pm 
Dates/times are subject to change. All times are Eastern. 
Additional shows will be added in December 2025. 
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